THEREEORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED DECLARED CONVENANTED AND RECORDED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 
nat the VENDORS have agreed to sell the sand Agri. Land measuring 8 Kanal4 Marla salim 

(1.03125 Acre), as per above said share in Agri. land and the VENDEE has agreed to purchase the said land 
IOr a sumof Rs. 3,26,40,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Six Lacs Forty Thousand only) which is paid 
by the VENDEE to the VENDORS as under 

Amount (Rs) Cheque No. Dated Drawn oOn 
1,63,20,000/ 358214 20-02-2008 HDFC Bank, S.B.A., New Delhi. 

1,63,20,000/ 358216 20-02-2008 HDFC Bank, S.B.A., New Delhi. 

That the VENDORS herein grants, conveys and transfers all the rights, titles and interest in the said